APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DR 37-C

AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
TO: The County of Cuyahoga, Ohio PROJECT: Cuyahoga County APPLICATION NO: 38C Distribution to:
Convention Center Owner
Hotel Architect
Huntington Garage Contractor
Connector PERIOD TO: 22812017
FROM:  Tumner/Ozanne/VAA - A Joint Venture Reviewed fov ﬁ(ﬂm,w-/' :
1422 Euclid Ave., Suite 1400 ! 3 /z / /)
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 V4
CONTRACT FOR:
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM arsverseserevavorse $ -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 2. Net change by Change Orders......v.nt : e $ 8,961,080.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +or- 2) - $ 8,961,090.00
previous menths by Owner 4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.....cccemreririmmniosensisssmnsensessissossessnassssssnsasersessensessassases $ 7,480,624.00
Approved this Month 5. RETAINAGE:
Number Date Approved a. 573,562
Design/Build Agreement (attached)
b. % of Stored Material % -
{Column F on page 2)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or )
0.00 0.00 Total in:Colurmint Hon.Page: 2. essssssusmssimarims s s s st s s et i msesomensenersortosborse & 573,562.00
See Attached CO Log 8,961,090.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.......... $ 6,907,062,00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knrowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
pai¢ by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)........ccuwimmrrmmrrrnssenmermrmn s oo 6,530,825.00
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 376,237.00
herein is now due. 8.  BALANGE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 2,054,028.00
{Line 3 less Line 6)
State of: OHIO Countyof: LDCAS
CONTRACTOR: TURNERIOZANNEIVAA / Subscribed and swom to before me this 26ty of F%be&{ 2017
/) Notary Public: 1
/ e dhafuuy 4-%{%
f j 77 b4
By! V/?’ [‘/ALLL g 7 Date: FG@ 2&. 2011 My Commission Expires 5'/ /;—‘./r-?'
ARCHITECT'S CER\%'IFICAT; FOR PAYNéNT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
dafa comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as By: Date:
indicated, the guaiity of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992 G702-1983

CAUTION: You should use an original A'A document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that ghanges will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.
aE"age [+} i



Hilton Cleveland Downtown

Change Order Log
[CO# Description Amount |
GMP02 HPG Connector $ 425000.00
233 Hilton Connector - Purchase of Long-l.ead Sh. $ 505,631.00
242  Karpinski Assist Osborn for MEP Services $ 2,463.00
249 Hilton Connector Concrete Buyout $ 2,145,216.00
250  Hilton Connector Waterproofing Scope Change $ 222332.00
251 Hilton Connector Excavation Scope Change $ 3,717,868.00
25181 Hilton Connector - Credit Sheeting Material $ (505,631.00)
254  Hilton Connector Electrical Scope Change $ 70,649.00
285R1  Add'l vibration Monitoring $ 10,262.00
294  Hilton Connector HVAC Scope $ 64,094.00
295  Hilton Connector Electrical Final Scope $ 274,002.00
296 Excavation of unforeseen Conditions @ HPG $ 15,780.00
299  Sprinkier Work @ HPG Connector Tunnel 3 29,165.00
300  Add' Work to Install Foundation Drains $ 54,512.00
304  Hilton Connector Plumbing Scope $ 22,937.00
307  Selective Demo - HPG Connector $ 20,165.00
312 HPG Connector GC Reconciliaticn $ 403,062.00
317 HPG Connector Bulletin 1 $ 7,897.00
323  Hilton Connector Repair 24" Sewer Line $ 10,856.00
327 HPG Connector Bulletin 2 $ 9,495.00
330  Add' Wall Preparation for HPG Connector $ 7,166.00
344 Hilton Connector - Tube Column Installation $ 3,986.00
348 Hilton Connector - Site Electric Work $ 244,389.00
303 Hilton Connector-F&I Trench $ 27,621.00
395 Hilton Connector Relocation of CPP Ultilities $ 1,117,708.00
412R1 Hilton Connector - LEO Traffic Control $ 16,713.00
413 Hilton Connector - Relocate Fiber Optic Cab. $ 6,476.00
414  Hilton Connector - Setting CPP Manholes $ 20,709.00
416  Hilton Connector - Abate Unknown Ultility 3 4,812.00
417  Hilion Connector - Thermally insulate CPP Vault $ 5,565.00

Total

$ 8,961,090.00 ]




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Cuyahoga County CONTRACT: 14177
Conventlon Center APPLICATION: 38C
Hotel APPLICATION DATE: 212802017
PERIOD TO: 2/28/2017

1 Connector Engineering

Osborn Engineering 382.077.00 3820770018 366,363.00 361.00 3 366,724.00 96% 15,353.00
2 Sheeting

independence Excavating 4,710,889.00 4,710,889.00 | § 3,905,748.00 283,527.00 $ 4,189,275.00 B9%: 521,614.00 | § 418,928.00
3 Tunnel Concrete

North Coast Concrete 2,031,697.00 2031687001 % 1,551,958.00 12,650.00 3 1,564,608.00 7% 467,089.00 | § 101,585.00
4 Connector Rocfing

Industrial First 208,864.00 208,864.00 1 100,000.00 - $ 100,000.00 48% 108,864.00 | % 10,000.00
5 Connector Electrical

Lake Erie Electric 558,670.00 558,670.00 | $ 338,890.00 71,598.00 5 410,488.00 73% 14B,182.00 { & 41,049.00
6 Connector HVAC

Coleman Spochn/Mechantcal Inc. €0,212.00 60,212.001 % 15,053.00 - § 15,053.00 25% 45159.00 | $ 1.000.00
7 Fire Protection

S. A. Comunale 27,398.00 27,398.00 | & 6,850.00 - k3 6.850.00 25% 20.548.00 | § 1,000.00
7 Unassigned 0% -
8 Subtotal - Direct Cost 7.979,807.00 7979.807.00 | & 6,284,862.00 368,136.00 | § 5 6,652,998.00 BA% 1,326,808.00 | § 573.562.00
9 Survey Work

R. E. Warner 452,00 452,00 | § 452.0C - $ 45200 1 100%
10 [General Conditlons 420,500.00 420.500.00 | & 313,000.00 25,000.00 3 338,000.00 80% 82,500.00
1t CCIP 207.657.00 207.657.00 % 162,443.00 10,687.00 $ 173,130.00 83% 34,527.00
12 Subguard B7.801.00 87801.00| & 85,127.00 2,247 .00 $ 87.374.00 100% 427.00
13 iCorporate Guarantee 44,485.00 4448500 1 § 44,168.00 317.00 b 44.485.00 100% "
14 {Precon Services 37,506.00 37,500.00 1 37.500.00 3 37,500.00 | 100% -
15 jConstruction Contingency 7,173.00 7A73.00 15 - 3 0% 7.,173.00
16 Construction Fee 175 715.00 17571500 | $ 141,322.00 5,363.00 s 146,685.00 83% 29,030.00
17 Total 8,961,080,00 8,961 .oeo.woﬁa.am.oo 411,750,001 § $ 7,480,624.00 3% 1,480,466.00 | 573.562.00




